
 

Sub-directorate: Livestock Science Research Services - Specialist list 

 

Specialist in: Name: Rank: Tel no: E-mail address: 

Directorate: Agricultural Livestock 
Research Services 

Hannes de Villiers Director 033 3559 247 hannes.devilliers@kzndard.gov.za 

Thembeka Mlambo Personal Assistant 033 3559 258 Thembeka.mlambo@kzndard.gov.za 

Livestock Science Research Services Michelle Larsen Administration Clerk 033 3438 292   

Dairy (Cedara) Trevor Dugmore  
Professional Scientist 

(Scientific Manager) 
033 3559 262 trevor.dugmore@kzndard.gov.za 

Sheep, cattle, veld (Kokstad) Mpumelelo Magawana Professional Scientist  039 7272 105 mpumelelo.magawana@kzndard.gov.za 

Aquaculture (Makhathini) Mbongeni Khanyile  Professional Scientist 035 572 5303 /4/5 mbongeni.khanyile@kzndard.gov.za 

Indigenous sheep (Makhathini) Kwazikwakhe Mkhize  Professional Scientist  035 572 5303 /4/5 kwazikwakhe.mkhize@kzndard.gov.za 

Small-scale dairy, beef and sheep 
(Dundee) 
 

Piet Oosthuizen  Scientific Technician  034 2122 479 peter.oosthuizen@kzndard.gov.za 

Sheep and small scale dairy 
(Dundee) 
 

Phumzile Msuntsha  Scientific Technician  034 2122 479 phumzile.msuntsha@kzndard.gov.za 

Nguni cattle (Bartlow) Sphamandla Ngcamu  Scientific Technician  035 5621 099 spha.ngcamu@kzndard.gov.za 

Beef and pigs (Cedara) Sibongiseni Gcumisa Professional Scientist 033 3559 261 Sbongiseni.Gcumisa@kzndard.gov.za 

Beef (Cedara)  Angelo Pienaar  Scientific Technician  033 3559 260 angelo.pienaar@kzndard.gov.za 
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